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Contacts for Outbreak Investigations 
Kentucky Department for Public Health (KDPH) 

 

KDPH Division of Epidemiology and Health Planning 
275 East Main St. HS2GW-C 

Frankfort, KY 40621 
502-564-3418 

https://chfs.ky.gov/agencies/dph/dehp/Pages/default.aspx  
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Name Title Telephone 

Number 
Email Address 

Dr. Kathleen Winter State Epidemiologist 
 

502-892-9895 Kathleen.Winter@ky.gov 

Vacant Chief of Infectious 
Disease Branch 

  

Dr. Kelly Giesbrecht State Public Health 
Veterinarian  

502-564-3418 
ext. 4313 

Kelly.Giesbrecht@ky.gov 
  

Dr. Doug 
Thoroughman  

Career Epidemiology Field 
Officer (CDC)  

502-564-3418 
ext. 4315 

Douglas.Thoroughman@ky.gov  

Carrell Rush Reportable Disease 
Section Supervisor  

502-564-3261 
ext. 4240 

Carrell.Rush@ky.gov 
 

Stacy Davidson Reportable Disease 
Section Nurse Consultant  

502-564-3261 
ext. 4238 

Stacy.Davidson@ky.gov  

Amanda Hunt Reportable Disease 
Section 
Nurse Consultant  

502-564-3261 
ext. 4242 

Amanda.Hunt@ky.gov 

Angel Carter Reportable Disease 
Section 
Nurse Consultant 

502-564-3261 Angel.Carter@ky.gov  

VACANT Reportable Disease 
Section 
Nurse Consultant 

502-564-3261 VACANT  

Reportable Disease Hotline 

1-888-9-Report  

          or 

1-888-973-7678 
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Kristy Bolen Reportable Disease 
Section  
Epidemiologist III 

502-229-3468 Kristy.Bolen@ky.gov 

Dimple Patel Reportable Disease 
Section Epidemiologist II 

502-564-3261 
ext. 4245 

Dimple.Patel@ky.gov 

Jennifer Khoury Reportable Disease 
Section Epidemiologist II 

502-564-3261 
ext. 4239 

Jennifer.Khoury@ky.gov 
 

Courtney Marshall Reportable Disease 
Section Epidemiologist II 

502-564-3261 
ext. 4241 

Courtney.Marshall@ky.gov 
 

Morgan Peterson Reportable Disease 
Section Epidemiologist I 

502-229-5910 Morgan.Peterson@ky.gov 
 

Jordan Wilson Centralized Interview 
Coordinator 

502-564-7818 
ext. 4218 

Jordan.Wilson@ky.gov 

Mary Mitchell Administrative Specialist 502-564-3261 
ext. 4246 

MaryM.Mitchell@ky.gov 
 

 
 

ESF-8 / Public Health Preparedness 
130 Lane View Dr 

Frankfort, KY 40601 
502-564-7243 

https://chfs.ky.gov/agencies/dph/dphps/phpb/Pages/default.aspx  
 

Name Title Telephone 
Number 

Email Address 

Robbie Hume Public Health 
Preparedness  
Branch Manager 

502-892-8899 Robbie.Hume@ky.gov 

Vacant Operations Sections 
Supervisor  

  

Grant Gillion ESF-8 Planning/Training 
Coordinator 

502-319-1023 Grant.Gillion@ky.gov 
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KDPH Division of Public Health Protection and Safety 
275 East Main St. HS2GW-C 

Frankfort, KY 40621 
502-564-7398 

https://chfs.ky.gov/agencies/dph/dphps/Pages/default.aspx 
 

Name Title Telephone 
Number 

Email Address 

Rebecca Gillis 
 

Director Division of Public 
Health Protection and 
Safety   

502-564-7398 
ext. 4151 

RebeccaL.Gillis@ky.gov 
 

 
 
 

Environmental Health Management - Waterborne 
Illness  

275 East Main St. HS1C-D 
Frankfort, KY 40621 

502-564-4856 
https://chfs.ky.gov/agencies/dph/dphps/emb/Pages/default.aspx 

 
Name Title Telephone 

Number 
Email Address 

Erica Brakefield Environmental Health 
Section Supervisor 

502-564-4856 
ext. 4193 

Erica.Brakefield@ky.gov 
 
 

Angela Billings Environmental Health 
Section Supervisor 

502-564-4856 
ext. 4192 

Angela.Billings@ky.gov 

 
 

Food Safety 
275 East Main St. HS1C-F 

Frankfort, KY 40621 
502-564-7181 

https://chfs.ky.gov/agencies/dph/dphps/fsb/Pages/default.aspx  
 
Name Title Telephone 

Number 
Email Address 

Daniel Bell Food Safety Branch 
Manager 

502-564-7181 
ext. 4208 

William.Bell@ky.gov 

Sally Dabb Environmental Health  502-564-7181 
ext. 4491 

Sally.Dabb@ky.gov 
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Food Manufacturing 
Section Supervisor  

Vacant Retail Food Supervisor   
Leslie Cobb Rapid Response Team 

Liaison / Produce Safety 
Coordinator 

502-564-7181 
ext. 4209 

Leslie.Cobb@ky.gov 

Tracy Vaughn Recall / Foodborne Illness 
Coordinator 

502-229-0259 TracyL.Vaughn@ky.gov 

Nate Wilson Environmental Health 
Program Supervisor / 
Rapid Response Team 
Coordinator 

502-545-7640 Nathaniel.Wilson@ky.gov 

Leslie Hamilton Environmental Health 
Inspector / Program 
Evaluator (Southeastern 
KY and Fayette County) 

502-229-2402 Leslie.Hamilton@ky.gov 

John Townes Environmental Health 
Inspector / Program 
Evaluator (Central KY) 

502-262-1815 John.Townes@ky.gov 
 

Cristy Courtney Environmental Health 
Inspector / Program 
Evaluator (Western KY) 

270-704-9286 CristyL.Courtney@ky.gov 
 

Travis Patton Environmental Health 
Inspector / Program 
Evaluator (Northern KY) 

502-229-0593 TravisT.Patton@ky.gov 

 
 

KDPH Division of Laboratory Services 
100 Sower Blvd  

Frankfort, KY 40621 
502-564-4446 

https://chfs.ky.gov/agencies/dph/dls/Pages/default.aspx 
 
Name Title Telephone 

Number 
Email Address 

 Division of Laboratory 
Services  
Main Number 

502-564-4446 
 

 

Dr. Vaneet Arora Division of Laboratory 
Services 
Medical Director 

502-782-7725 Vaneet.Arora@ky.gov  
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Matthew Johnson  Division of Laboratory 
Services 
Director  

502-782-7729 Matthew.Johnson@ky.gov 

Vacant Division of Laboratory 
Services Assistant Director 

  

Beth Johnson Division of Laboratory 
Services Environmental 
Branch Manager 

502-782-7728 BethD.Johnson@ky.gov 

Rachel Zinner Division of Laboratory 
Services 
Microbiology Branch 
Manager 

502-782-7754 Rachel.Zinner@ky.gov 

Leigh Ann Bates Division of Laboratory 
Services 
Preparedness Supervisor  

502-782-7703 LeighAnn.Bates@ky.gov 

Rhonda Lucas Division of Laboratory 
Services Bacteriology 
Supervisor 

502-782-7731 Rhonda.Lucas@ky.gov 
 

Teresa Fields Division of Laboratory 
Services Virology 
Supervisor 

502-782-7718 Teresa.Fields@ky.gov 
 

Ashley Aurand-
Cravens 

Division of Laboratory 
Services Environmental 
Micro Supervisor 

502-782-7726 Ashley.Aurandcravens@ky.gov 
 

Robin Cotten  Division of Laboratory 
Services 
Biosafety Officer  

502-782-7711 Robin.Cotten@ky.gov  

Vanessa Chavez Division of Laboratory 
Services 
Epidemiologist  

502-782-3225 Vanessa.Chavez@ky.gov 
 

 Laboratory Triage Phone 502-320-4501 
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Contacts for Outbreak Investigations 
Additional Contacts

Kentucky Emergency Operations Center 
100 Minuteman Parkway 
Frankfort, KY 40602 
Duty Officer 24/7: 1-800-255-2587 
www.kyem.ky.gov 
 

Kentucky Department of Agriculture  
111 Corporate Drive 
Frankfort, KY 40601 
Phone: 502-573-0282 
Fax: 502-564-2133 
www.kyagr.com 

 
Kentucky Department of Fish and Wildlife Resources 

1  
Frankfort, KY 40601  
Phone: 1-800-858-1549  
www.fw.ky.gov 
 

Kentucky Energy and Environment Cabinet Department for Environmental Protection 

300 Sower Blvd, 2nd Floor 
Frankfort, KY 40601  
Phone: 502-564-0323  
Fax: 502-564-4245 
To report environmental emergencies, call 1-800-928-2380 or 502-564-2380 
https://eec.ky.gov/Environmental-Protection/Pages/default.aspx 

 
Centers for Disease Control and Prevention 

Phone: 1-800-232-4636  
www.cdc.gov 

 
U.S. Food and Drug Administration 

Phone: 1-888-463-6332  
www.fda.gov 
 

U.S. Department of Agriculture 

Phone: 202-720-2791  
www.usda.gov  


